



May 26, 2022

IGAL/SECT/05-22/08

To
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C - 1, Block G
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra - (E)
Mumbai - 400 051

To
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001

Symbol: INDIGO

Scrip Code: 539448

Dear Sir / Madam,


Re : Disclosure under Regulation 47 read with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR Regulations") - Copies of newspaper advertisement of audited financial results for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2022

In compliance with Regulation 47 read with Regulation 30 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, please find enclosed the copies of newspaper advertisements relating to audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2022, published in Financial Express (English) - all editions and Jansatta (Hindi) - Delhi edition on May 26, 2022.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

For InterGlobe Aviation Limited


Sanjay Gupta
Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer



रेडटेक (भारत सरकार का एक उपक्रम)
संस्थापक सं. L64222DL2000G0107905
निर्देशिका सं. आरसीआईएल.पु.सं. 2022-23-1375 दिनांक: 24.05.2022

VOITH
वॉयथ पेपर फैब्रिक्स इंडिया लिमिटेड
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 113/114ए, सैक्टर-24, फरीदाबाद-121005, हरियाणा
सीआईएन: L74899HR1968PLC004895, फोन: +91 129 4292200, फैक्स: +91 129 2232072

Table with 5 columns: क्र. सं., विवरण, 31/03/2022 को समाप्त तिमाही (अंकेषित), 31/03/2021 को समाप्त तिमाही (अंकेषित), 31/03/2022 को समाप्त वर्तमान वर्ष (अंकेषित), 31/03/2021 को समाप्त पूर्व वर्ष (अंकेषित)

उपरोक्त विवरण, सेबी (सूचीबद्धता बाध्यताएं और प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) नियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अन्तर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज (बीएसई लिमिटेड) के पास दाखिल किए गए वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का संक्षेप है। ये वित्तीय परिणाम कम्पनी के वैधानिक अंकेषकों द्वारा सीमित अवलोकन के विषय स्वरूप में, 24 मई 2022 को अयोजित उनकी सम्बंधित बैठकों में अंकेषण समिति द्वारा पुनर्विचारित किए गए तथा निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किए गए।

सार्वजनिक सूचना
विषय: श्रीमती सरला देव, पति स्वर्गीय श्री अरुण देव देवराज (ए.डी. सारदेवा) के निधन पर मरण संख्या 779, सेक्टर-15, फरीदाबाद के 100% स्वतंत्र का वारसा।

THE COURT OF SH. SUDHANSHU KAUSHIK, ADJ-02, NEW DELHI DISTRICT, PATIALA HOUSE COURT, NEW DELHI
PC No. 24/2021 NDCH: 06.06.2022
MAHAPAL SHARMA
S/O LATE SH. RAMESH CHANDRA SHARMA
F/O D. NO. 114, DURGA MANDIR, GALL VILLAGE KONDOLI, EAST DELHI 110096.

क्लक्स हाउसिंग फाईनेंस लिमिटेड
कच्चा सूचना
(नियम 8(1) (परिशिष्ट चतुर्थ))
जबकि, अग्रोहस्ताक्षरी, क्लक्स हाउसिंग फाईनेंस लिमिटेड (CLIX), एक रैक-बैंकिंग वित्तीय कंपनी, कंपनी अधिनियम, 1956 के तहत विद्यमान निर्मित और पंजीकृत, पंजीकृत कार्यालय: चौथी मंजिल, कलशा भवन, कस्तूरबा गंगी मार्ग, कर्माट प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110001, वित्तीय परिणामों के प्रतिप्रतिकरण एवं पुनर्जांच और प्रतिप्रति रिपोर्ट (प्रवर्तन) नियमनको (2002 का 54) (बाद में "अधिनियम") के रूप में संशोधित, को धारा 13(2) के साथ पठित नियम 3 के अधीन प्रदत्त शक्तियों के अंतर्गत दिनांक 17.02.2022 को 1. राज कुमार अग्रवाल पुत्र मोहन अग्रवाल, 2. विकास अग्रवाल, 3. सुपन अग्रवाल, सभी निवासी: डब्ल्यूजेड-97, प्लॉट नं. 282, चौद नगर, तिलक नगर, परिचामी दिल्ली, दिल्ली-110018, 4. चरणजी सिंह, बी-1, गुफारा जनकपुरी, दिल्ली, 5. अश्विनेश झा, जी-114, सेक्टर-12, गुडगांव, 6. मैक्स गुरु चरण गारमेट्स, मुलाना न्यूजेड-97, प्लॉट नं. 282, चौद नगर, परिचामी दिल्ली-110018, को दिनांक 14.02.2022 तक देय राशि रु. 40,26,814.59 (रुपये चालिस लाख छब्बिस हजार आठ सौ चौदह व उनसठ पैसे केवल) तथा आगे का ब्याज व अन्य खर्चों के भुगतान के अनुरूप होगा।

आवली सिस्कोरिटीज एण्ड फाईनेंस लिमिटेड
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: प्लॉट सं. 136, कैथेड्रल, गुरुद्वारा, सेक्टर 44, गुरुग्राम-202003, हरियाणा
ई-मेल: info@aravaliinvestments.com, वेबसाइट: www.aravaliinvestments.com
31 मार्च, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा तिमाही हेतु देय वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

Table with 5 columns: क्र. सं., विवरण, 31/03/2022 को समाप्त तिमाही (अंकेषित), 31/03/2021 को समाप्त तिमाही (अंकेषित), 31/03/2022 को समाप्त वर्तमान वर्ष (अंकेषित), 31/03/2021 को समाप्त पूर्व वर्ष (अंकेषित)

1. उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्धता बाध्यताएं और प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) नियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अन्तर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज (बीएसई लिमिटेड) के पास दाखिल किए गए वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का संक्षेप है। ये वित्तीय परिणाम कम्पनी के वैधानिक अंकेषकों द्वारा सीमित अवलोकन के विषय स्वरूप में, 24 मई 2022 को अयोजित उनकी सम्बंधित बैठकों में अंकेषण समिति द्वारा पुनर्विचारित किए गए तथा निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किए गए।

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LIMITED
CIN: L62100DL2004PLC129768
Registered Office: Upper Ground Floor, Thapar House, Gate No. 2, Western Wing, 124 Janpath, New Delhi - 110001, India
Tel: +91 96500 98905; Fax: +91 11 4351 3200
E-mail: investors@goindigo.in; Website: www.goindigo.in

Table with 5 columns: S.No., Particulars, 31 March 2022 (Audited), 31 December 2021 (Unaudited), 31 March 2021 (Audited), 31 March 2022 (Audited), 31 March 2021 (Audited)

The information on audited standalone financial results are given below:

Table with 5 columns: S.No., Particulars, 31 March 2022 (Audited), 31 December 2021 (Unaudited), 31 March 2021 (Audited), 31 March 2022 (Audited), 31 March 2021 (Audited)

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited consolidated financial results and audited standalone financial results for the quarter and financial year ended 31 March 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "SEBI LODR Regulations").

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of InterGlobe Aviation Limited
Sd/-
Ronojoy Dutta
Whole Time Director and Chief Executive Officer

DFM FOODS LTD.
CIN: L15311DL1993PLC052624
Reg. Office: 149, 1st Floor, Klokari, Ring Road, Ashram, New Delhi-110014
Corporate Office: 1401-1411, 14th Floor, Logix City Centre, Sector-32, Noida-201301, Uttar Pradesh
Tel: 0120-6013232, Email: dfm@dfmfoods.com, Website: www.dfmfoods.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)
Table with 5 columns: Sl. No., Particulars, 31st March, 2022 (Unaudited), 31st March, 2021 (Unaudited), 31st March, 2022 (Audited), 31st March, 2021 (Audited)

Notes:
1. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles as laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards (referred to as 'Ind AS') prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules (as amended).

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD
Sd/-
LAGAN SHAHTRI
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO



Place: Gurugram
Date: 25 May 2022

नई दिल्ली

NON-PAYMENT OF \$24-MILLION DUES SpiceJet settles dispute with Credit Suisse

FE BUREAU
Mumbai, May 25

LOW-COST CARRIER SpiceJet has settled a dispute over non-payment of about \$24 million (nearly ₹181.11 crore) to Switzerland-based investment bank and financial services firm Credit Suisse AG.

The settlement involves payment of a certain amount upfront and the balance over a mutually agreed timeline, SpiceJet said in a statement. The airline, however, did not disclose the quantum of the payments.

The settlement and consent terms, executed on Monday, have also been filed before the Supreme Court for final orders. SpiceJet has also provided a bank guarantee of \$5 million following the direction of the Madras High Court, and there is no adverse financial liability on the company.

The settlement with Credit Suisse follows SpiceJet's successful settlements with De Havilland Aircraft of Canada (DHC), Boeing, CDB Aviation, BOC Aviation and Avolon. This also provides an "impetus to normalisation, growth and expansion of the airline," it added.

The issue dates back to 2021, when Credit Suisse dragged SpiceJet to court over non-payment of dues of about \$24 million. In December 2021, the Madras HC had ordered winding up of SpiceJet over non-payment of dues, as



SpiceJet hit by ransomware; flights delayed, cancelled

SEVERAL FLIGHTS of SpiceJet were delayed and cancelled on Wednesday after the airline faced a ransomware attack last night. In a statement, the airline said, "Certain SpiceJet systems faced an attempted ransomware attack last night that has impacted our flight operations."

While SpiceJet's IT team has to a large extent contained and rectified the situation, this has had a cascading effect on its flights

leading to delays, it said. "Some flights to airports where there are restrictions on night operations have been cancelled. SpiceJet is in touch with experts and cyber crime authorities on the issue," it added. Earlier in the day, the airline had said that the ransomware attack slowed down morning flight departures but the airline's IT team rectified the situation and flights were operating normally.

—PTI

the carrier had admitted to the liability, but failed to provide any "bona fide" reasons for the default. The court had also provided time for the carrier to

avail legal remedies and directed it to deposit \$5 million. SpiceJet later got a stay from the Supreme Court on the winding-up petition.

Coal India profit rises 46% to ₹6,693 cr in Q4

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, May 25

STATE-OWNED CIL on Wednesday posted a 45.9% rise in its consolidated net profit at ₹6,692.94 crore for the quarter ended March, 2022 on the back of higher revenue from operations.

The company's consolidated net profit was at ₹4,586.78 crore in the year-ago period, Coal India (CIL) said in a BSE filing. The consolidated revenue from operations of CIL in the January-March period increased to ₹32,706.77 crore in FY22 from ₹26,700.14 crore in the year-ago period.

The total expenses of the company during the period increased to ₹25,161.20 crore compared to ₹21,515.60 crore in the year-ago period.

CIL's production for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 increased to 209 million tonnes over 203.42 million tonnes in the corresponding quarter of previous fiscal.

The company's offtake of fossil fuel during January-March quarter also went up to 180.25 MT, against 164.89 MT in the corresponding quarter of previous fiscal.

For the financial year-ended on March 31, 2022, CIL's production was 622.63 MT, up from 596.22 MT in FY21.

FORTIS MALAR HOSPITALS LIMITED

(CIN: L85110PB1989PLC045948)
Regd. Office: Fortis Hospital, Sector 62, Phase - VIII, Mohali-160062
Tel: 0172 5096001; Fax No: 0172 5096002; Website: www.fortismalar.com; Email: secretarial.malar@malarhospitals.in

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended March 31, 2022 (Audited) (Refer Note 2)	Consolidated Year Ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended March 31, 2021 (Audited) (Refer Note 2)
	Revenue from Operations	2,261.51	8,617.82
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.43	(826.13)	(224.84)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.43	(826.13)	(224.84)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(45.12)	(827.35)	(128.98)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(39.53)	(861.31)	(119.12)
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	1,875.70	1,875.70	1,875.70
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	NA	6,137.45	NA
Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
(a) Basic	(0.24)	(4.41)	(0.69)
(b) Diluted	(0.24)	(4.41)	(0.69)

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter Ended March 31, 2022 (Audited) (Refer Note 3)	Year Ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended March 31, 2021 (Audited) (Refer Note 3)
Revenue from Operations	2,261.51	8,617.82	1,983.43
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	5.42	(830.55)	(234.96)
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	(45.77)	(830.55)	(137.95)

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results submitted with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and that of the company at www.fortismalar.com.

2. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 and March 31, 2021 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial years and the published unaudited year to date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the relevant financial year, which were subjected to limited review and were not subjected to audit.

Fortis Malar Hospitals Limited
For and on Behalf of Board of Directors
Chandrasekar R
Whole Time Director
DIN: 09414564

Place: Chennai
Date: May 24, 2022

Adani Ports & SEZ profit falls 22% to ₹1,033 cr

ADANI PORTS and Special Economic Zone (APSEZ) has reported a 21.78% decline in consolidated net profit at ₹1,033 crore for the fourth quarter ended March 2022. The country's largest integrated logistics player had clocked a consolidated net profit of ₹1,321 crore in the corresponding period of the previous fiscal, according to a BSE filing on Tuesday.

Holding fuel rates: BPCL profit declines 82%

BHARAT PETROLEUM (BPCL) on Wednesday reported an 82% decline in net profit in the quarter ended March. A net profit of ₹2,130.53 crore was reported in Q4 against ₹11,940.13 crore, according to a filing. Revenue from operations rose 25% to ₹1.23 lakh crore on higher oil prices, but losses on petrol, diesel and domestic LPG sales dented the financials.

PFC's Q4 profit rises 10% to ₹4,296 crore

STATE-OWNED Power Finance Corporation (PFC) on Wednesday posted a nearly 10% rise in consolidated net profit at ₹4,295.90 crore in the March quarter, mainly on the back of higher revenues. The consolidated net profit was at ₹3,906.05 crore in the year-ago period, a BSE filing showed. Total income rose to ₹18,876 crore from ₹18,155.14 crore in the same period a year ago.

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LIMITED

CIN: L62100DL2004PLC129768
Registered Office: Upper Ground Floor, Thapar House, Gate No. 2, Western Wing, 124 Janpath, New Delhi - 110001, India
Tel: +91 96500 98905; Fax: +91 11 4351 3200
E-mail: investors@goindigo.in; Website: www.goindigo.in



EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022

(Rupees in millions, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

S.No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Year ended		
		31 March 2022 (Audited)	31 December 2021 (Unaudited)	31 March 2021 (Audited)	31 March 2022 (Audited)	31 March 2021 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	82,074.61	94,800.78	63,618.03	266,565.25	156,775.95
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and/or Exceptional items)	(16,775.12)	1,336.62	(11,575.11)	(61,536.64)	(58,180.70)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(16,775.12)	1,336.62	(11,575.11)	(61,536.64)	(58,180.70)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(16,817.98)	1,297.88	(11,471.60)	(61,618.45)	(58,064.27)
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]	(16,795.07)	1,306.55	(11,419.81)	(61,607.80)	(58,070.08)
6	Equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10 each, fully paid)	3,852.55	3,851.91	3,849.10	3,852.55	3,849.10
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet				(63,733.17)	(2,740.51)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
	Basic (Rs.)	(43.66)	3.37	(29.81)	(160.01)	(150.89)
	Diluted (Rs.)	(43.66)	3.36	(29.81)	(160.01)	(150.89)

The information on audited standalone financial results are given below:

(Rupees in millions, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

S.No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter ended		Year ended		
		31 March 2022 (Audited)	31 December 2021 (Unaudited)	31 March 2021 (Audited)	31 March 2022 (Audited)	31 March 2021 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	82,071.75	94,798.76	63,621.36	266,554.69	156,769.63
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and/or Exceptional items)	(16,797.90)	1,284.50	(11,590.49)	(61,710.25)	(58,297.92)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(16,797.90)	1,284.50	(11,590.49)	(61,710.25)	(58,297.92)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(16,797.90)	1,284.50	(11,590.49)	(61,710.25)	(58,297.92)
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]	(16,759.90)	1,292.59	(11,540.33)	(61,680.60)	(58,314.57)
6	Equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10 each, fully paid)	3,852.55	3,851.91	3,849.10	3,852.55	3,849.10
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet				(64,205.47)	(3,140.01)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
	Basic (Rs.)	(43.61)	3.33	(30.12)	(160.25)	(151.49)
	Diluted (Rs.)	(43.61)	3.33	(30.12)	(160.25)	(151.49)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited consolidated financial results and audited standalone financial results for the quarter and financial year ended 31 March 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "SEBI LODR Regulations"). The full format of the audited consolidated financial results and audited standalone financial results for the quarter and financial year ended 31 March 2022 is available on the website of the Company www.goindigo.in and also at the website of the stock exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com. The results have been subjected to an audit by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and its subsidiary (namely "Agile Airport Services Private Limited") [the Company and its subsidiary together referred to as, "the Group"] pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, who have issued an unmodified opinion on the same.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 25 May 2022.
- Earnings per share is not annualized for the quarter ended 31 March 2022, 31 December 2021 and 31 March 2021.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of InterGlobe Aviation Limited
Sd/-

Ranajoy Dutta
Whole Time Director and Chief Executive Officer

Place : Gurgaon
Date : 25 May 2022

DFM FOODS LTD.

CIN: L15311DL1993PLC052624
Reg. Office: 149, 1st Floor, Kilokari, Ring Road, Ashram, New Delhi-110014
Corporate Office: 1401-1411, 14th Floor, Logix City Centre, Sector-32, Noida-201301, Uttar Pradesh
Tel.: 0120-6013232, Email: dfm@dfmfoods.com, Website: www.dfmfoods.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31 st March, 2022		31 st March, 2021	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations	14155	13248	55445	52406
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1971)	137	(3271)	3858
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1971)	137	(3271)	3858
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1483)	90	(2476)	2870
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1485)	160	(2447)	2910
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital, Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each	1005	1005	1005	1005
7.	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance sheet			14269	16802
8.	Earnings Per Equity Share of face value of Rs.2/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	(2.85)	0.18	(4.93)	5.72
	Diluted	(2.85)	0.18	(4.93)	5.72

Notes:

- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles as laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards (referred to as "Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules (as amended).
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 25th May 2022. The audit of financial results for the year ended March 31, 2022 and limited review of financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 has been completed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and they have issued an unmodified report on the aforesaid results.
- The Company's operations and financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022, have been temporarily impacted by the outbreak of Covid-19 pandemic. The Company has considered the possible effects that may result from the Covid-19 pandemic on the financial results and in this regard, the Company has made detailed assessments of its liquidity position for next one year and of the recoverability and carrying value of its assets comprising inventories and other assets as at the reporting date and on the basis of evaluation, based on the current estimates, the Company has concluded that there is no material adjustments required in the financial results. Given the uncertainties associated with nature, condition and duration of COVID-19, the impact assessment on the Company's financial results will be continuously made and provided for as required.
- The figures for the current quarter ended 31st March, 2022 and quarter ended 31st March, 2021 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the year ended 31st March, 2022 and 31st March, 2021, respectively and published figures for the nine month ended 31st December, 2021 and 31st December, 2020, respectively, which were subject to limited review.
- The Company has net deferred tax liability amounting to Rs. 649 lakhs as at March 31, 2022 which includes recognition of deferred tax asset on unabsorbed loss and depreciation amounting to Rs. 857 lakhs during the year ended March 31, 2022 consistent with applicable accounting standards.
- Based on the guiding principles given in Ind AS 108 on "Operating segments" the Company's business activity falls within a single operating segment, namely Snack Foods. Accordingly, the disclosure requirements of Ind AS 108 are not applicable.
- The figures of previous year have been regrouped/reclassified wherever required to conform to the current year's presentation.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022 are available on the BSE website at www.bseindia.com, NSE website at www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.dfmfoods.com

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD
Sd/-
LAGAN SHASTRI
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO

